Annexure D), should not be confiscated under the provisions of Section 111 

(m) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

iv. Penalty should not be imposed upon the Noticee, under the provisions of 

Section 112(a) and (b) of the Customs Act, 1962 in respect of the seized goods 

as above; 

v. Customs Duty  amounting to Rs. 11,17,337/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs 

Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Seven Only), as detailed in 

Table-G read with Annexure-A & B,  should not be demanded and recovered 

on the Short Quantity of goods in respect of Bills of Entry No. 1003629 dated 

09.04.2020 and 1014089 dated 01.10.2019 under Section 30 of the SEZ Act,

[...]

Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962. However, I give an option to redeem 

the goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 6,00,000/-(Rs. Six Lakhs only) 

in lieu of confiscation under Section 125 of the Customs Act, l962. 

(iv)  I Impose penalty of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand) 

on M/ s. Palmon Exports, KASEZ, Gandhidham under Section 112 of the 

Customs Act, 1962. 

(v) I confirm the demand and order to recover the Customs Duty amounting to 

Rs. 11,17,337/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred 

and Thirty Seven Only)from the noticee as detailed in Table-G read with 

Annexure A & B to the SCN on the short quantity of goods in respect of Bill of 

Entry No. 1003629 dated 09.04.2020 and Bill of Entry No. 1014089 dated 

01.10.2019 under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with Rule 34 to

[...]

Section 114A of the Customs Act, l962. 

(vii) I Impose a penalty of Rs. 60,000/-( Rupees Sixty Thousand) on Shri 

Suniel Lahori partner of M/ s. Palmon Exports, KASEZ, Gandhidham under 

Section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(viii) I Impose a penalty of Rs. 12,50,000/-(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand) on Shri Suniel Lahori partner of M/s. Palmon Exports, KASEZ, 

Gandhidham under Section l14AA of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(ix)I Impose penalty of Rs.2,00,000/-( Rupees Two Lakhs) on Shri Suniel  

Lahori partner of M/ s. Palmon Exports, KASEZ, Gandhidham under Section 

117 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(x) I Impose penalty of Rs. 60,000/-( Rupees Sixty Thousand) on Shri Mukesh 

Joshi partner of M/s. Palmon Exports, KASEZ, Gandhidham under Section 

112 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(xi) I Impose penalty of Rs. 12,50,000/-(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty thousand) 

on Shri Mukesh Joshi partner of M/ s. Palmon Exports, KASEZ, Gandhidham 

under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(xii) I Impose penalty of Rs. 1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh) on Shri Mukesh 

Joshi partner of M/ s. Palmon Exports, KASEZ, Gandhidham under Section

[...]

the said acts on their part have rendered them liable to penalty under Section 114A of 

the Customs Act, 1962. And I hold accordingly.  

27. In view of the foregoing discussions and findings, I pass the following order- 

ORDER 

(i)  I determine and confirm the demand of Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 

11,17,337/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred and 

Thirty Seven Only) and order to recover the same from the noticee as detailed in 

Table-G read with Annexure A & B to the SCN on the short quantity of goods in 

respect of Bill of Entry No. 1003629 dated 09.04.2020 and Bill of Entry No. 

1014089 dated 01.10.2019 under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 read